Town of Eileen 29130 State Hwy 137 Ashland, WI 54806 townofeileen.org



Chairperson-Marty Milanowski (715) 746-2484 Supervisor-Tony Johanik (715) 746-2507 Supervisor-Skip Radosevich (715) 682-6514 Treasurer-Carol Pufall (715) 682-9168 Clerk-Crystal Mattson (715) 470-3691

## **Agenda**

May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2016 Public Hearing 7:00 pm@ Bayfield County Business Park Town of Eileen Conference Hall

- I. Call Public Hearing to order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Review application for Northern Clearing requesting an amendment to the land use plan map adopted by the Town of Eileen Comprehensive Plan to change land use designation of Tax Parcels 15544, 15549, and 35277 from agricultural to commercial.
- IV. Questions from public to be addressed
- V. Adjourn meeting

## **Agenda**

May 12<sup>th</sup>, 2016 Town of Eileen Board Meeting immediately following public hearing @ Bayfield County Business Park Town of Eileen Conference Hall

- I. Call Town Board meeting to order
- II. Board to vote on requested amendment
- III. Adjourn meeting